

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.835 OF 2013

(Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation vs. Maroti Gawali, since deceased, through his legal heirs and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders Court's or Judge's orders
farador directions and Registrar's orders.

Shri M.M. Agnihotri, Advocate for appellant.
Smt. B.P. Maldhure, Assistant Government Pleader
for respondent nos. 4 to 6.

CORAM : B.P. DHARMADHIKARI AND
A.S. CHANDURKAR, JJ.

DATED : DECEMBER 11, 2013

Admit.

Smt. Maldhure, learned Assistant
Government Pleader waives notice for respondent
nos.4 to 6.

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2573/2013

Notice on the application for grant of
stay, returnable on 3/3/2014.

Ad interim stay of coercive recovery
subject to applicant depositing 50% of the amount
awarded in the Registry of this Court in the
meanwhile.

JUDGE

JUDGE

khj