

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.**  
**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 835/2013**

(M.I.D.C. **VERSUS** MAROTI GAWALI (DEAD) THR. LR's KUSUMBAI MAROTRAO GAWALI (KATKULE)  
 & OTHERS)

-----  
 Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
 appearances, Court's orders of directions  
 and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
 Shri Sharad Thakre, Advocate h/f Shri M.M. Agnihotri, counsel for the appellant.  
 Shri K.S. Narwade, counsel for the R-1 to 3.  
 Ms Harshada Prabhu, A.G.P. for the R-4 to 6.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.**

**DATE : JANUARY 15, 2019.**

**PURVIS STAMP NO. 286/2019.**

In view of death of respondent no.1 and the fact that the respondent nos.2 and 3 are her legal representatives, the name of respondent no.1 is permitted to be deleted from the array of parties.

Amendment be carried out forthwith.

Further time of two weeks is granted to pay costs of Rupees Five Hundred, if not paid earlier.

**C.A.F. NO. 135/2019.**

Prayer is to permit the claimants to withdraw the amount of compensation as enhanced.

The land acquisition officer awarded an amount of Rs.1,10,000/- per Hectare for the acquired land which was enhanced by the Reference Court to Rs.4,00,000/- per Hectare. 50% of the enhanced compensation has been deposited in this Court.

Considering the nature of evidence on record, the claimants are permitted to withdraw an amount of Rs.25,00,000/- subject to filing an undertaking in this Court within a period of eight weeks stating therein that in case the appeal is allowed, the amount withdrawn shall be re-deposited with interest at such rate, the Court may direct.

Civil application stands disposed of.

**JUDGE**

APTE