

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.**

**First Appeal No. 835/2013**  
**(M.I.D.C. Through its Chief Executive Officer .vs. Maroti Gawali (dead)**  
**through his L.Rs. and others. )**

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders or directions                      Court's or Judge's orders.  
and Registrar's orders

---

Shri M.M. Agnihotri, Advocate for Appellant.  
Smt. Geeta Tiwari, AGP for Respondent Nos.4 to 6.

**CORAM : B.R. Gavai & V.M. Deshpande, JJ.**  
**DATED : July 15,2016.**

Time for filing private paper book is further  
extended for the period of four weeks at the request of  
the learned counsel for the appellant.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

halwai

Certificate

I certify that this order uploaded is a true and  
correct copy of original signed order.

Uploaded by : R.G. Halwai.                      Uploaded on:15.07.2016  
Pvt. Secretary