

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO.835 OF 2013

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation Thr. Its Chief Executive Officer

-vs-

Maroti Gawali (dead) Thr. Lrs Kusumbai Marotrao Gawali and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Shri M. M. Agnihotri, Advocate for appellant.

Shri K. S. Narwade, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 to 3.

Shri M. A. Kadu, AGP for respondent Nos.4 to 6.

CORAM : A.S.CHANDURKAR, J.

DATE : February 12, 2019

The appellant has filed pursis stating therein that costs of Rs.1000/- as per order dated 04/05/2018 have been deposited. In that view of the matter the said order stands complied with.

JUDGE